

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

DuPage County Division of Transportation Project: 2022 Pavement Maint. - North Sec. No: 22-PVMTC-17-GM Date of Letting: March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.				Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	2487	\$4.00	9,948.00	\$11.50	28,600.50
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	1	\$3,500.00	1,785.00	\$5,300.00	2,703.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2487	\$3.00	7,461.00	\$1.50	3,730.50
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	50	\$45.00	2,250.00	\$63.88	3,194.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	200	\$35.00	7,000.00	\$45.44	9,088.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	148052	\$0.25	37,013.00	\$0.01	1,480.52
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	107053	\$2.25	240,869.25	\$2.36	252,645.08
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGWAYS	TON	213	\$100.00	21,300.00	\$100.00	21,300.00
9	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER MACHINE METHOD IL- 4.75 N50	TON	8701	\$90.00	783,090.00	\$92.84	807,800.84
10	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	1364	\$80.00	109,120.00	\$85.96	117,249.44
11	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1619	\$80.00	129,520.00	\$87.43	141,549.17
12	POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	TON	19474	\$90.00	1,752,660.00	\$96.21	1,873,593.54
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	9017	\$2.00	18,034.00	\$2.18	19,657.06
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8998	\$6.00	53,988.00	\$6.04	54,347.92
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1083	\$30.00	32,490.00	\$27.57	29,858.31
16	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	18776	\$2.25	42,246.00	\$2.80	52,572.80
17	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	193532	\$2.50	483,830.00	\$3.15	609,625.80
18	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	10,540	\$3.50	36,890.00	\$5.55	58,497.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1205	\$10.00	12,050.00	\$13.77	16,592.85
20	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	9935	\$33.00	327,855.00	\$32.33	321,198.55
21	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	60	\$25.00	1,500.00	\$56.95	3,417.00
22	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 10"	SQ YD	123	\$90.00	11,070.00	\$35.00	4,305.00
23	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 10"	SQ YD	367	\$80.00	29,360.00	\$35.00	12,845.00
24	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 10"	SQ YD	367	\$70.00	25,690.00	\$68.00	24,956.00
25	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 10"	SQ YD	123	\$60.00	7,380.00	\$68.00	8,364.00
26	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	66	\$90.00	5,940.00	\$58.00	3,828.00
27	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	198	\$80.00	15,840.00	\$58.00	11,484.00
28	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	198	\$70.00	13,860.00	\$85.00	16,830.00
29	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	66	\$60.00	3,960.00	\$85.00	5,610.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
30	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	78	\$90.00	7,020.00	\$65.00	5,070.00
31	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	233	\$80.00	18,640.00	\$65.00	15,145.00
32	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	233	\$70.00	16,310.00	\$49.00	11,417.00
33	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	78	\$60.00	4,680.00	\$49.00	3,822.00
34	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$1,000.00	5,000.00
35	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	12	\$250.00	3,000.00	\$100.00	1,200.00
36	INLET TY. A	EACH	12	\$1,500.00	18,000.00	\$2,350.00	28,200.00
37	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	32	\$400.00	12,800.00	\$400.00	12,800.00
38	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	8	\$400.00	3,200.00	\$450.00	3,600.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	64	\$400.00	25,600.00	\$400.00	25,600.00
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	29	\$450.00	13,050.00	\$425.00	12,325.00
41	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	65	\$700.00	45,500.00	\$700.00	45,500.00
42	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19847	\$1.00	19,847.00	\$1.27	25,205.69
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	4301	\$3.50	15,053.50	\$4.00	17,204.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	89624	\$0.50	44,812.00	\$0.55	49,293.20
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	12309	\$0.75	9,231.75	\$0.80	9,847.20
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	350	\$1.00	350.00	\$1.10	385.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	5687	\$1.50	8,530.50	\$1.70	9,667.90
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1,750	\$3.50	6,125.00	\$4.00	7,000.00
49	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	896	\$3.00	2,688.00	\$5.00	4,480.00
50	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3226	\$0.75	2,419.50	\$0.25	806.50
51	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	341704	\$0.15	51,255.60	\$0.03	10,251.12
52	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	7000	\$0.75	5,250.00	\$0.25	1,750.00
53	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	38	\$15.00	570.00	\$16.15	613.70
54	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2985	\$19.00	56,715.00	\$18.00	53,730.00
55	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	2629	\$16.00	42,064.00	\$15.50	40,749.50
56	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$1,500.00	13,500.00	\$665.17	5,986.53
57	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	5,000.00	\$1,931.15	3,862.30

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Dunteman Company 600 S. Lombard Road Addison, IL 60101	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
58	RELOCATE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	21	\$400.00	8,400.00	\$340.00	7,140.00
59	REMOVE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	2	\$50.00	100.00	\$29.93	59.86
60	REMOVE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	2	\$50.00	100.00	\$59.87	119.74
61	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	1	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,121.48	1,121.48
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	\$408,469.40	408,469.40
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	154	\$35.00	5,390.00	\$27.00	4,158.00
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABLITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	15000	\$1.00	15,000.00	\$1.00	15,000.00
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00	\$1.00	20,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$4,899,701.10		\$5,388,504.00	

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	2487
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	1
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2487
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	50
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	200
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	148052
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	107053
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGWAYS	TON	213
9	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER MACHINE METHOD IL- 4.75 N50	TON	8701
10	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	1364
11	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1619
12	POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	TON	19474
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	9017
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8998
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1083
16	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	18776
17	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	193532
18	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	10,540
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1205
20	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	9935
21	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	60
22	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 10"	SQ YD	123
23	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 10"	SQ YD	367
24	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 10"	SQ YD	367
25	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 10"	SQ YD	123
26	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	66
27	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	198
28	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	198
29	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	66

Arrow Road Construction Company
1445 Oakton Street
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Unit Price	Total
\$11.50	28,600.50
\$5,300.00	2,703.00
\$1.50	3,730.50
\$100.00	5,000.00
\$85.00	17,000.00
\$0.01	1,480.52
\$2.10	224,811.30
\$75.00	15,975.00
\$102.75	894,027.75
\$84.50	115,258.00
\$89.50	144,900.50
\$101.25	1,971,742.50
\$1.45	13,074.65
\$7.10	63,885.80
\$22.00	23,826.00
\$2.90	54,450.40
\$2.90	561,242.80
\$3.50	36,890.00
\$4.00	4,820.00
\$38.60	383,491.00
\$26.00	1,560.00
\$30.00	3,690.00
\$28.00	10,276.00
\$28.00	10,276.00
\$28.00	3,444.00
\$35.00	2,310.00
\$34.00	6,732.00
\$34.00	6,732.00
\$34.00	2,244.00

K-Five Construction Corporation
999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste. 200
Westmont, IL 60559

Unit Price	Total
\$7.00	17,409.00
\$3,660.00	1,866.60
\$4.25	10,569.75
\$95.00	4,750.00
\$65.00	13,000.00
\$0.01	1,480.52
\$2.25	240,869.25
\$50.00	10,650.00
\$106.00	922,306.00
\$90.00	122,760.00
\$105.00	169,995.00
\$112.00	2,181,088.00
\$1.45	13,074.65
\$7.10	63,885.80
\$22.00	23,826.00
\$2.25	42,246.00
\$3.00	580,596.00
\$4.75	50,065.00
\$0.01	12.05
\$39.00	387,465.00
\$26.00	1,560.00
\$25.00	3,075.00
\$25.00	9,175.00
\$25.00	9,175.00
\$25.00	3,075.00
\$25.00	1,650.00
\$25.00	4,950.00
\$25.00	4,950.00
\$25.00	1,650.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
30	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	78
31	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	233
32	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	233
33	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	78
34	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5
35	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	12
36	INLET TY. A	EACH	12
37	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	32
38	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	8
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	64
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	29
41	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	65
42	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19847
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	4301
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	89624
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	12309
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	350
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	5687
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1,750
49	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	896
50	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3226
51	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	341704
52	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	7000
53	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	38
54	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2985
55	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	2629
56	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9
57	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2

Arrow Road Construction Company 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
Unit Price	Total
\$40.00	3,120.00
\$36.00	8,388.00
\$36.00	8,388.00
\$36.00	2,808.00
\$1,000.00	5,000.00
\$100.00	1,200.00
\$2,350.00	28,200.00
\$400.00	12,800.00
\$450.00	3,600.00
\$400.00	25,600.00
\$425.00	12,325.00
\$700.00	45,500.00
\$1.25	24,808.75
\$4.00	17,204.00
\$0.55	49,293.20
\$0.80	9,847.20
\$1.10	385.00
\$1.70	9,667.90
\$4.00	7,000.00
\$5.00	4,480.00
\$0.25	806.50
\$0.03	10,251.12
\$0.25	1,750.00
\$8.00	304.00
\$18.00	53,730.00
\$15.50	40,749.50
\$656.00	5,904.00
\$1,932.00	3,864.00

K-Five Construction Corporation 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste. 200 Westmont, IL 60559	
Unit Price	Total
\$25.00	1,950.00
\$25.00	5,825.00
\$25.00	5,825.00
\$25.00	1,950.00
\$1,000.00	5,000.00
\$100.00	1,200.00
\$2,350.00	28,200.00
\$400.00	12,800.00
\$450.00	3,600.00
\$400.00	25,600.00
\$425.00	12,325.00
\$700.00	45,500.00
\$0.01	198.47
\$4.00	17,204.00
\$0.55	49,293.20
\$0.80	9,847.20
\$1.10	385.00
\$1.70	9,667.90
\$4.00	7,000.00
\$5.00	4,480.00
\$1.25	4,032.50
\$0.01	3,417.04
\$0.01	70.00
\$50.00	1,900.00
\$18.00	53,730.00
\$15.50	40,749.50
\$656.00	5,904.00
\$1,932.00	3,864.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity
58	RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	21
59	REMOVE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	2
60	REMOVE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	2
61	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	1
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	154
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	15000
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements			

Arrow Road Construction Company 1445 Oakton Street Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
Unit Price	Total
\$340.00	7,140.00
\$30.00	60.00
\$60.00	120.00
\$1,125.00	1,125.00
\$377,500.00	377,500.00
\$27.00	4,158.00
\$11,000.00	11,000.00
\$1.00	15,000.00
\$1.00	20,000.00
\$5,447,251.39	

K-Five Construction Corporation 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive, Ste. 200 Westmont, IL 60559	
Unit Price	Total
\$340.00	7,140.00
\$30.00	60.00
\$60.00	120.00
\$1,122.00	1,122.00
\$204,000.00	204,000.00
\$32.00	4,928.00
\$13,000.00	13,000.00
\$1.00	15,000.00
\$1.00	20,000.00
\$5,524,062.43	

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Plote Construction Inc.
1100 Brandt Drive
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

Builders Paving, LLC
4001 Roosevelt Road
Hillside, IL 60162

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Plote Construction Inc.		Builders Paving, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SEED BED PREPARATION	SQ YD	2487	\$9.00	22,383.00	\$8.00	19,896.00
2	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	1	\$3,250.00	1,657.50	\$2,800.00	1,428.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	2487	\$3.00	7,461.00	\$1.25	3,108.75
4	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	50	\$95.00	4,750.00	\$100.00	5,000.00
5	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	200	\$63.00	12,600.00	\$46.00	9,200.00
6	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	148052	\$0.01	1,480.52	\$0.01	1,480.52
7	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	FOOT	107053	\$1.00	107,053.00	\$2.40	256,927.20
8	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGWAYS	TON	213	\$70.00	14,910.00	\$530.00	112,890.00
9	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER MACHINE METHOD IL- 4.75 N50	TON	8701	\$118.00	1,026,718.00	\$113.00	983,213.00
10	HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N90	TON	1364	\$88.00	120,032.00	\$92.00	125,488.00
11	HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	1619	\$87.00	140,853.00	\$95.00	153,805.00
12	POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "E", N70	TON	19474	\$116.00	2,258,984.00	\$108.00	2,103,192.00
13	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	9017	\$1.60	14,427.20	\$1.50	13,525.50
14	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	8998	\$7.75	69,734.50	\$7.50	67,485.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	1083	\$23.00	24,909.00	\$23.00	24,909.00
16	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.25"	SQ YD	18776	\$2.10	39,429.60	\$4.40	82,614.40
17	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2.5"	SQ YD	193532	\$2.80	541,889.60	\$4.00	774,128.00
18	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 4"	SQ YD	10,540	\$5.50	57,970.00	\$5.60	59,024.00
19	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1205	\$4.00	4,820.00	\$18.00	21,690.00
20	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	9935	\$44.00	437,140.00	\$44.00	437,140.00
21	TEMPORARY STONE	TON	60	\$26.00	1,560.00	\$65.00	3,900.00
22	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 10"	SQ YD	123	\$20.00	2,460.00	\$90.00	11,070.00
23	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 10"	SQ YD	367	\$20.00	7,340.00	\$87.00	31,929.00
24	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 10"	SQ YD	367	\$20.00	7,340.00	\$85.00	31,195.00
25	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 10"	SQ YD	123	\$20.00	2,460.00	\$83.00	10,209.00
26	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 12"	SQ YD	66	\$22.00	1,452.00	\$115.00	7,590.00
27	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 12"	SQ YD	198	\$22.00	4,356.00	\$110.00	21,780.00
28	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 12"	SQ YD	198	\$22.00	4,356.00	\$105.00	20,790.00
29	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 12"	SQ YD	66	\$22.00	1,452.00	\$103.00	6,798.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192		Builders Paving, LLC 4001 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
30	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE I , 13"	SQ YD	78	\$23.00	1,794.00	\$125.00	9,750.00
31	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE II, 13"	SQ YD	233	\$23.00	5,359.00	\$120.00	27,960.00
32	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE III, 13"	SQ YD	233	\$23.00	5,359.00	\$115.00	26,795.00
33	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 13"	SQ YD	78	\$23.00	1,794.00	\$113.00	8,814.00
34	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	5,000.00	\$1,100.00	5,500.00
35	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	12	\$100.00	1,200.00	\$110.00	1,320.00
36	INLET TY. A	EACH	12	\$2,350.00	28,200.00	\$2,500.00	30,000.00
37	FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1	EACH	32	\$400.00	12,800.00	\$420.00	13,440.00
38	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23	EACH	8	\$450.00	3,600.00	\$470.00	3,760.00
39	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	64	\$400.00	25,600.00	\$420.00	26,880.00
40	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CLEAN AND PATCH	EACH	29	\$425.00	12,325.00	\$470.00	13,630.00
41	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	65	\$700.00	45,500.00	\$730.00	47,450.00
42	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	19847	\$1.30	25,801.10	\$1.10	21,831.70
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	4301	\$4.00	17,204.00	\$4.00	17,204.00
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	89624	\$0.55	49,293.20	\$0.55	49,293.20
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	12309	\$0.80	9,847.20	\$0.80	9,847.20
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	350	\$1.10	385.00	\$1.10	385.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	5687	\$1.70	9,667.90	\$1.70	9,667.90
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	1,750	\$4.00	7,000.00	\$4.00	7,000.00
49	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	896	\$5.00	4,480.00	\$5.00	4,480.00
50	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3226	\$0.25	806.50	\$0.25	806.50
51	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	341704	\$0.03	10,251.12	\$0.05	17,085.20
52	TEMPORARY PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	7000	\$0.25	1,750.00	\$0.30	2,100.00
53	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	38	\$22.00	836.00	\$35.00	1,330.00
54	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	2985	\$18.00	53,730.00	\$18.00	53,730.00
55	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	2629	\$15.50	40,749.50	\$16.00	42,064.00
56	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$655.17	5,896.53	\$700.00	6,300.00
57	HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$2,231.37	4,462.74	\$2,000.00	4,000.00

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Maint. - North** Sec. No: **22-PVMTC-17-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

				Plote Construction Inc. 1100 Brandt Drive Hoffman Estates, IL 60192		Builders Paving, LLC 4001 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
58	RELOCATE EXISITNG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	21	\$340.00	7,140.00	\$360.00	7,560.00
59	REMOVE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EACH	2	\$29.93	59.86	\$200.00	400.00
60	REMOVE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	2	\$59.87	119.74	\$100.00	200.00
61	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	1	\$1,121.48	1,121.48	\$1,198.93	1,198.93
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$485,850.00	485,850.00	\$160,000.00	160,000.00
63	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	154	\$27.00	4,158.00	\$28.00	4,312.00
64	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABLITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00
65	RAILROAD FLAGGING	DOLLAR	15000	\$1.00	15,000.00	\$1.00	15,000.00
66	EMERGENCY POTHOLE PATCHING	DOLLAR	20000	\$1.00	20,000.00	\$1.00	20,000.00
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$5,881,118.79		\$6,078,000.00	